VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Satellite Dish Mount

Model:SH-SL-005

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



VEVOR Satellite Dish Mount

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL:SH-SL-005

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual.
The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received.

Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology
or software updates on our product.



Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.
Attention: Applicable to Starlink Gen 3 version models.

PRODUCT LIST

Third generation adapter * 1 Aluminum-alloy tubing * 1

Stainless steel screw * 6 Allen key * 1



WARNING:

1. Please read this manual carefully before using the product.

2. Flammable: Keep away from open flame. This product will ignite and
burn if brought into contact with an open flame.

3. Keep away from sharp points,blades and other items,so as not to
scratch the product.

4. This product is not a toy, Starlink installation base cannot be used as
toys for children to play with.

5. Keep away from rain, water, hail, etc.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Support d'antenne parabolique

Modéle : SH-SL-005

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Représentant CE : E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

REPRESENTANT AU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



VEVOR Support d'antenne parabolique

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELE : SH-SL-005

Ceci est l'instruction originale, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel
avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre manuel d'utilisation.
L'apparence du produit dépendra du produit que vous avez regu.

Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus s'il existe des technologies

ou des mises a jour logicielles sur notre produit.



Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur doit lire

Lisez attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Attention : Applicable aux modéles de version Starlink Gen 3.

LISTE DE PRODUITS

* *

Adaptateur de troisieme génération 1 Tubes en alliage d'aluminium

==

vis en acier inoxydable 6 clé Allen 1



AVERTISSEMENT:

1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Inflammable : Tenir a I'écart des flammes nues. Ce produit s'enflammera et

brller en cas de contact avec une flamme nue.

3. Tenez-vous a I'écart des objets pointus, des lames et autres objets, afin de ne pas

rayer le produit.

4. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet, la base d'installation Starlink ne peut pas étre utilisée comme
jouets avec lesquels les enfants peuvent jouer.

5. Tenir a I'écart de la pluie, de I'eau, de la gréle, etc.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Satellitenschisselhalterung

Modell:SH-SL-005

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11haol602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.

EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK-Vertreter: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



VEVOR Satellitenschiisselhalterung

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELL:SH-SL-005

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch sorgfaltig durch.

vor der Inbetriebnahme. VEVOR behélt sich eine klare Auslegung unseres Benutzerhandbuchs vor.
Das Aussehen des Produkts richtet sich nach dem von lhnen erhaltenen Produkt.

Bitte haben Sie Verstandnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es neue Technologien gibt,
oder Software-Updates zu unserem Produkt.



Warnung - Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer

Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfaltig durch.

Achtung: Gilt fir Modelle der Starlink Gen 3-Version.

PRODUKTLISTE

* *

Adapter der dritten Generation 1 Rohre aus Aluminiumlegierung 1

* *
Edelstahlschraube 6 Inbusschlissel 1



WARNUNG:

1. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

2. Entziindlich: Von offenem Feuer fernhalten. Dieses Produkt entziindet sich und

bei Kontakt mit offener Flamme Verbrennungen verursachen.

3. Halten Sie sich von scharfen Spitzen, Klingen und anderen Gegensténden fern, um

das Produkt zerkratzen.

4. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, Starlink Installationsbasis kann nicht verwendet werden als
Spielzeug fur Kinder.

5. Vor Regen, Wasser, Hagel usw. schutzen.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Supporto per parabola satellitare

Modello: SH-SL-005

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Rappresentante CE: E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



VEVOR Supporto per parabola satellitare

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELLO: SH-SL-005

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale
prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena interpretazione del nostro manuale d'uso.

L'aspetto del prodotto dipendera dal prodotto ricevuto.

Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo piu se ci saranno problemi tecnologici

0 aggiornamenti software sul nostro prodotto.



Avvertenza - Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Attenzione: applicabile ai modelli Starlink Gen 3.

ELENCO PRODOTTI

*
Adattatore di terza generazione 1 Tubi in lega di alluminio

-

*
Vite in acciaio inossidabile 6 1

chiave a brugola



AVVERTIMENTO:

1. Leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

2. Infiammabile: tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Questo prodotto puo incendiarsi e

bruciare se portato a contatto con una fiamma libera.

3. Tenere lontano da punte affilate, lame e altri oggetti, per non

graffiare il prodotto.

4. Questo prodotto non € un giocattolo, la base di installazione Starlink non puo essere utilizzata come
giocattoli con cui i bambini possono divertirsi.

5. Tenere lontano da pioggia, acqua, grandine, ecc.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Soporte para antena parabdlica

Modelo: SH-SL-005

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.

REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort del Meno.

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australia

Importado a EE.UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



V E Vo R Soporte para antena parabdlica

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELO: SH-SL-005

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual.
Antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de usuario.
La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que usted recibio.

Por favor, perdénanos por no informarte nuevamente si hay alguna tecnologia

o actualizaciones de software de nuestro producto.



Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer

Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Atencion: Aplicable a modelos de version Starlink Gen 3.

LISTA DE PRODUCTOS

* *

Adaptador de tercera generacion 1 Tubos de aleacién de aluminio 1

* *

Tornillo de acero inoxidable 6 llave Allen 1



ADVERTENCIA:

1. Lea este manual detenidamente antes de utilizar el producto.

2. Inflamable: Mantener alejado de llamas abiertas. Este producto puede encenderse y...
quemarse si entra en contacto con una llama abierta.

3. Mantener alejado de puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos, para no

rayar el producto.

4. Este producto no es un juguete, la base de instalacion Starlink no se puede utilizar como
Juguetes para que los nifios jueguen.

5. Mantener alejado de la lluvia, agua, granizo, etc.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Uchwyt anteny satelitarne;

Model:SH-SL-005

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Przedstawiciel KE: E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.
ODPOWIEDZIALNOSC W WIELKIE) BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/0 YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



VEVOR Uchwyt anteny satelitarnej

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL:SH-SL-005

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, prosze uwaznie przeczyta¢ wszystkie instrukcje.

przed uruchomieniem. VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do jednoznacznej interpretacji naszej instrukcji obstugi.
Wyglad produktu bedzie zalezat od produktu, ktéry otrzymates.

Prosimy o wybaczenie, ze nie poinformujemy Paristwa ponownie, jesli pojawig sie jakie$ problemy techniczne
lub aktualizacji oprogramowania naszego produktu.



Ostrzezenie - aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik musi przeczytac¢

Przeczytaj uwaznie instrukcje obstugi.

Uwaga: Dotyczy modeli w wers;ji Starlink Gen 3.

LISTA PRODUKTOW

Adapter trzeciej generacji 1 Rury ze stopu aluminium

== 3>

Sruba ze stali nierdzewnej 6 Klucz imbusowy 1



OSTRZEZENIE:

1. Przed uzyciem produktu nalezy uwaznie przeczyta¢ niniejszg instrukcje.

2. tatwopalny: Trzymac z dala od otwartego ognia. Ten produkt moze sie zapali¢ i

oparzenia w przypadku kontaktu z otwartym ogniem.

3. Trzymaj z dala od ostrych punktéw, ostrzy i innych przedmiotéw, aby nie dopusci¢ do ich uszkodzenia.
porysowac produkt.

4. Ten produkt nie jest zabawka. Baza instalacyjna Starlink nie moze by¢ uzywana jako zabawka.
zabawki dla dzieci do zabawy.

5. Trzymac z dala od deszczu, wody, gradu itp.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Satellietschotelbevestiging

Model: SH-SL-005

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.

EG-vertegenwoordiger: E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VK VERTEGENWOORDIGER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



V E Vo R Satellietschotelbevestiging

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL:SH-SL-005

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door

voor gebruik. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding te geven.
Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u heeft ontvangen.

Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologische problemen zijn
of software-updates voor ons product.



Waarschuwing - Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing lezen

Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door.

Let op: Geldt voor Starlink Gen 3-versiemodellen.

PRODUCTLIJST

* *
Adapter van de derde generatie 1 Buizen van aluminiumlegering 1

3>

*
Roestvrijstalen schroef 6 Allenkey 1



WAARSCHUWING:

1. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.

2. Ontvlambaar: Verwijderd houden van open vuur. Dit product zal ontbranden en

kunnen verbranden indien ze in contact komen met een open viam.

3. Houd het uit de buurt van scherpe punten, messen en andere voorwerpen, om te voorkomen dat
het product krassen.

4. Dit product is geen speelgoed. De Starlink-installatiebasis kan niet als speelgoed worden gebruikt.
speelgoed waar kinderen mee kunnen spelen.

5. Beschermen tegen regen, water, hagel, enz.




VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Montering for parabolantenn

Modell: SH-SL-005

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nongl11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000
CN.

EU-representant: E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPRESENTANT FOR STORBRITANNIEN: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Kontor 147, Centurion House, London Road,

Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Svit 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



VEVOR Montering for parabolantenn

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELL: SH-SL-005

Detta ar originalinstruktionen, las alla instruktioner noggrant.

fore anvandning. VEVOR forbehaller sig en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual.
Produktens utseende ska bero p& den produkt du mottagit.

Forlat oss att vi inte informerar er igen om det finns nagon teknik

eller programuppdateringar pa var produkt.



Varning — For att minska risken fér skador maste anvandaren lasa

bruksanvisningen noggrant.

OBS: Galler for Starlink Gen 3-versionsmodeller.

PRODUKTLISTA

*
Tredje generationens adapter 1 Aluminiumlegeringsror

-

* *

Skruv i rostfritt stal 6 Insexnyckel 1



VARNING:

1. L&s noggrant igenom denna manual innan du anvénder produkten.

2. Brandfarligt: Forvaras atskilt frdn 6ppen laga. Produkten kommer att sjalvantanda och
brannskada om den kommer i kontakt med 6ppen laga.

3. Hall borta fran vassa spetsar, knivar och andra foremal, s att de inte

repa produkten.

4. Denna produkt ar inte en leksak, Starlink installationsbas kan inte anvandas som
leksaker for barn att leka med.

5. Hall borta fran regn, vatten, hagel etc.




